R C  E Q U A L I Z E R  N E T W O R K
ATC // AVX
RC Equalizer Network
Features:
• EIA 0402 Case Size*
• Parallel Configurations
• Power Rating: 125 mW
• Operating Temperature:

Typical Sheet Resistivity (ohm/sq) 10 to 100
TCR (ppm/°C, -25 to 125°C) -100 to -150
Stability (Change after 1000 hours @ 125°C) 1.0%
Resistor Material
Material SiON
pF/mm Typical 50 to 100
BDV (v/µm) 600
DF ≤0.1%
TCC (ppm/°C, -25 to 125°C) ±60
Capacitor Material
Part Number
Resistance
(Ohms)
Capacitance
(pF)
RCNL25R0F00R5KTT 25 0.5
RCNL25R0F01R0KTT 25 1.0
RCNL25R0F02R0KTT 25 2.0
RCNL25R0F03R0KTT 25 3.0
RCNL25R0F04R5KTT 25 4.5
RCNL25R0F05R0KTT 25 5.0
RCNL25R0F06R5KTT 25 6.5
RCNL25R0F11R0KTT 25 11
For other RC Combinations consult factory.
Kit Values
R C  E Q U A L I Z E R  N E T W O R K
ATC accepts orders for our parts using designations with or without the “ATC” prefix. Both methods of defining the part number are equivalent, i.e., part numbers referenced with the “ATC”